FABREEKA AEROLATOR
BALGZYLINDER | RUBBER BELLOWS
RUBBER BELLOWS SELECTION CRITERIA
AUSWAHLKRITERIEN FÜR BALGZYLINDER
FABREEKA® AEROLATOR
FABREEKA® AEROLATOR
The Fabreeka® Aerolators are rubber bellows consisting of a
flexible elastomer rubber body with nylon fabric reinforcement,

4 BAR
MAX.
PRESSURE
MAX.-DRUCK
7 BAR 7 Hz 13 Hz 25 Hz
SI
N
GL
E
CO
N
VO
LU
TI
ON
D-1B-120 Aluminium 120 110 93 3xM6 3/8" 45 70 90 45 8 8 1 70 2,5 4,2 3,75 59,75 90,92 97,7
D-1B-165-A Aluminium 165 152 127 4xM8 1/2" 50 80 100 50 8 10,1 4,6 90 3,8 6,5 3,08 75,99 94,05 98,46
D-1B-165 Zinc galvanized steel 165 154 127 M10 1/2" 50 80 100 50 8 10,1 4,6 90 3,8 6,5 3,08 75,99 94,05 98,46
D-1B-215 Zinc galvanized steel 215 184 156 M10 1/2" 50 89 120 70 8 18 7,2 105 6 11 2,72 82,22 95,42 98,8
D-1B-260 Zinc galvanized steel 260 210 181 M10 1/2" 50 92 135 85 8 26 10,1 120 8 15 2,57 84,42 95,93 98,93
D-1B-310 Zinc galvanized steel 310 260 232 M10 1/2" 55 95 140 85 8 41,2 11,5 125 12,5 22,5 2,52 85,11 96,1 98,97
D-1B-378 Zinc galvanized steel 378 310 283 M10 1/2" 50 110 165 115 8 67 24,9 130 22 40 2,46 85,91 96,29 99,02
D-1B-410 Zinc galvanized steel 410 310 283 M10 1/2" 60 130 190 130 8 70 29,5 140 28 45 2,16 89,48 97,16 99,25
DO
UB
LE
 C
ON
VO
LU
TI
ON
D-2B-120 Aluminium 120 110 93 3xM6 3/8“ 65 100 145 80 8 7 1,7 130 1,8 3,3 2,66 83,12 95,63 98,85
D-2B-165-A Aluminium 165 152 127 4xM8 1/2" 75 130 190 115 8 12,8 1,7 162 3,5 6,1 2,48 85,65 96,22 99,01
D-2B-165 Zinc galvanized steel 165 154 127 M10 1/2" 75 130 190 115 8 12,8 1,7 162 3,5 6,1 2,48 85,65 96,22 99,01
D-2B-215 Zinc galvanized steel 215 184 156 M10 1/2" 75 160 225 150 8 19,5 6 210 4,3 8 1,85 92,49 97,93 99,45
D-2B-260 Zinc galvanized steel 260 210 181 M10 1/2" 75 170 270 195 8 27,1 6,6 220 8 15 1,83 92,66 97,98 99,46
D-2B-310 Zinc galvanized steel 310 260 232 M10 1/2" 75 170 275 200 8 43 4,8 225 14,5 24 1,77 93,17 98,11 99,5
D-2B-310-S Zinc galvanized steel 340 260 232 M10 1/2" 75 195 290 215 8 55 12 250 13 26 1,42 95,71 98,79 99,68
D-2B-378 Zinc galvanized steel 378 310 283 M10 1/2" 75 200 310 235 8 69 21 250 26 45 1,72 93,57 98,22 99,52
D-2B-410 Zinc galvanized steel 410 310 283 M10 1/2" 75 225 340 265 8 73 21 285 25 42 1,58 94,63 98,15 99,6
D-2B-580 Aluminium 580 498 470 M10 1/2" 90 200 400 310 8 180 70 300 55 97 1,5 95,19 98,65 99,64
D-2B-700 Aluminium 700 498 470 M10 3/4" 100 200 500 400 8 248 105 345 74 132 1,21 96,92 99,13 99,77
TR
IP
LE
 C
ON
VO
LU
TI
ON
D-3B-165-A Aluminium 165 152 127 4xM8 1/2" 100 175 270 170 8 12,1 2,7 230 3,2 6 1,9 92,05 97,82 99,42
D-3B-165 Zinc galvanized steel 165 154 127 M10 1/2" 100 175 270 170 8 12,1 2,7 230 3,2 6 1,9 92,05 97,82 99,42
D-3B-215 Zinc galvanized steel 215 184 156 M10 1/2" 110 220 335 225 8 18,8 5,8 280 6,1 10,5 1,58 94,63 98,5 99,6
D-3B-260 Zinc galvanized steel 260 210 181 M10 1/2" 100 250 380 280 8 31 5,7 320 8 14 1,5 95,19 98,65 99,64
D-3B-310 Zinc galvanized steel 310 260 232 M10 1/2" 100 250 400 300 8 44,4 14 320 14 23,5 1,31 96,37 98,97 99,72
D-3B-378 Zinc galvanized steel 378 310 283 M10 1/2" 100 285 475 375 8 70,4 27,2 370 22 40 1,37 96,02 98,88 99,7
D-3B-410 Zinc galvanized steel 410 310 283 M10 1/2" 125 290 500 375 8 75 20 410 26 46 1,29 96,48 99,01 99,73
Rubber bellows and bead rings can be
supplied separately.
Gummibälge und Anschlussringe können
separat geliefert werden.

NENNDRUCK
4 BAR
MAX. PRESSURE
MAX.-DRUCK
7 BAR 7 Hz 13 Hz 25 Hz
SI
N
GL
E
CO
N
VO
LU
TI
ON
F-1B-120 120 A - 93 45 90 45 8 1 70 2,5 4,2 3,80 58,2 90,6 97,6
F-1B-140 140 A 44,5 114 53 88 35 7,5 2,7 76 3,3 5,6 3,95 53,2 89,9 97,4
F-1B-142 142 A 44,5 114 53 90 37 8,8 3,5 76 3,3 5,8 3,92 54,3 90,0 97,4
F-1B-165 165 A 44,5 114 53 100 47 9 5 90 3,7 6,6 3,02 74,4 94,6 98,5
F-1B-165-S 165 A 44,5 114 53 105 52 10 6,2 90 3,7 6,6 2,98 77,9 94,4 98,5
F-1B-195 195 A 44,5 114 53 130 77 12,5 5,1 114 4,3 6,5 2,70 80,2 95,7 98,8
F-1B-200 200 A 44,5 114  53 130 77 13 7,5 120 4,4 6,9 2,60 81,3 96,8 99,3
F-1B-220 220 A 70 135 53 125 72 16 8 115 5 8,8 2,72 80,2 95,7 98,8
F-1B-225 225 A 70 135 53 135 82 17 8 110 7,5 12,5 2,68 82,8 95,5 98,8
F-1B-260 260 C 88,9 44,5 160 D 160,3 M8x8 53 130 77 21 12 114 9 17,5 2,77 79,1 95,5 98,8
F-1B-244 244 C 88,9 44,5 160 D 160,3 M8x8 53 130 77 20,5 11 116 7 12,5 2,71 80,3 95,8 98,9
F-1B-310 310 C 157,5 72,9 230 D 228,6 M8x12 53 140 87 40 20 125 11,5 22,5 2,60 82,1 96,0 98,9
F-1B-343 343 C 157,5 72,9 230 D 228,6 M8x12 53 150 97 44 18 130 7,5 14 2,60 82,6 96,2 98,9
F-1B-315 315 D 182 197 M8x12 60 152 92 29 15 140 9 16 2,60 82,6 96,2 98,9
F-1B-378 378 B 158,8 287 D 287,3 M8x12 53 147 94 68 28 127 24 39 2,50 83,6 96,4 99,0
F-1B-404 404 B 158,8 287 D 287,3 M8x12 53 169 116 65 38 140 25 43 2,30 86,9 97,0 99,2
F-1B-420 420 D 350,8 384 M10x18 53 160 107 66 40 125 29 47 2,18 94,3 96,6 99,0
F-1B-490 490 D 350,8 384 M10x18 70 205 152 88 40 140 35 61 2,11 90,0 97,3 99,3
F-1B-515 515 D 419,1 451 M10x24 53 142 89 120 75 125 42 87 2,37 85,5 96,7 99,1
F-1B-575 575 D 482,6 517 M10x24 53 160 107 150 98 125 80 140 2,22 87,5 97,1 99,2
F-1B-707 707 D 597 638 M10x32 53 185 132 240 150 150 103 195 2,07 89,3 97,5 99,3
F-1B-950 950 D 830 890 M10x40 65 185 120 452 300 140 230 400 2,00 90,3 97,7 99,4
DO
UB
LE
 C
ON
VO
LU
TI
ON
F-2B-120 120 A - 93 60 130 70 7 0,7 130 1,8 3,3 2,53 84,9 96,1 99,0
F-2B-130 130 A 44,5 114 70 150 80 8 1,6 130 1,8 3,5 2,72 82,2 95,4 98,8
F-2B-165 165 A 44,5 114 70 160 90 10 3,8 140 4 7 2,57 82,5 96,1 98,9
F-2B-160 160 A 44,5 114 73 180 107 10 4,5 165 2,9 4,8 2,20 87,6 97,2 99,2
F-2B-195 195 A-C 70 44,5 135 75 200 125 15 5 165 5 9 2,01 91,1 97,5 99,3
F-2B-220 220 A 70 135 75 225 150 17 7 200 5,2 9 1,85 91,6 98,0 99,4
F-2B-260 260 C 88,9 44,5 160 D 160,3 M8x8 75 270 195 28 10 216 8 16 1,93 91,3 98,5 99,4
F-2B-244 244 C 88,9 44,5 160 D 160,3 M8x8 75 278 203 27 8 210 7 13 1,60 92,1 98,5 99,5
F-2B-310 310 C 157,5 72,9 230 D 228,6 M8x12 75 250 175 40 12 240 12 18 1,77 92,4 98,2 99,5
F-2B-350 350 C 157,5 72,9 230 D 228,6 M8x12 80 280 200 40 20 268 12 23 1,80 92,3 98,2 99,2
F-2B-378 378 B 158,8 287 D 287,3 M8x12 75 300 225 64 30 240 26 47 1,75 92,6 98,3 99,5
F-2B-410 410 B 158,8 287 D 287,3 M8x12 80 305 225 62 35 267 22 39 1,60 94,0 98,5 99,6
F-2B-420 420 D 350,8 384 M10x18 75 250 175 78 35 240 28 50 1,68 93,2 98,4 99,5
F-2B-490 490 D 350,8 384 M10x18 85 345 260 105 55 250 44 78 1,58 94,6 98,5 99,6
F-2B-515 515 D 419,1 451 M10x24 80 265 185 120 75 240 42 77 1,55 94,2 98,6 99,6
F-2B-575 575 D 482,6 517 M10x24 80 280 200 160 85 240 55 100 1,60 94,2 98,6 99,6
F-2B-707 707 D 597 638 M10x32 80 310 230 240 130 267 110 205 1,43 95,1 98,8 99,7
F-2B-950 950 D 830 890 M10x40 110 400 225 445 310 279 250 400 1,40 95,6 98,9 99,7
TR
IP
LE
 C
ON
VO
LU
TI
ON
F-3B-120 120 A - 93 85 190 105 6,2 1 165 1,2 2 1,98 91,3 97,6 99,4
F-3B-130 130 A 44,5 114 85 225 140 9 1,8 205 1,3 2,5 2,08 90,3 97,4 99,3
F-3B-160 160 A 44,5 114 90 265 175 10 4,6 216 3,7 5,9 1,88 92,2 97,8 99,4
F-3B-220 220 A 70 135 110 350 240 19 5 280 6,2 10,7 1,58 94,6 98,5 99,6
F-3B-260 260 C 88,9 44,5 160 D 160,3 M8x8 110 360 250 30 10 320 8 14 1,50 95,2 98,6 99,6
F-3B-310 310 C 157,5 72,9 230 D 228,6 M8x12 110 360 250 41 16 343 10,5 18 1,30 95,9 99,0 99,7
F-3B-378 378 B 158,8 287 D 287,3 M8x12 125 425 300 69 30 330 26,5 46,5 1,40 95,5 98,9 99,7
F-3B-420 420 D 530,8 384 M10x18 125 405 280 72 39 330 30 57 1,40 95,5 98,9 99,7
F-3B-575 575 D 482,6 517 M10x24 115 415 300 140 98 356 60 108 1,30 96,2 99,1 99,7
F-3B-707 707 D 597 638 M10x32 115 475 360 220 150 381 89,5 167,5 1,20 96,8 99,2 99,8
F-3B-950 950 D 830 890 M10x40 140 490 350 400 290 381 180 324 1,10 97,0 99,3 99,8
Type of fixation depending on the
model (for fixations type A, B, and C:
threaded nuts M10).
Befestigungsart je nach Modell